ITEM NO. |QTY. PART No DESCRIPTION DRAWING No |WEIGHT kg|VENDOR|VENDOR No

1 1 [GM23-501 G.MOWER 230 90HP DECK FAB. GM23 - 501 418.07

2 1 [GMC-904 GEARMOWER HEADSTOCK GMC - 904 29.39

3 2 |LPB216 HEAVY DUTY PIN - 105 Purchased 0.70 Bare Co B216

4 2 |LP10D 10mm LYNCH PIN Purchased 0.05 Bare Co B6

5 2_|GMC-905 GEARMOWER WHEEL & ARM GMC-905 | 58.89 | 2351 ,

6 8 |HHB¥UNF-16T3 %" UNF x 3" HEX BOLT Purchased 0.23 MAPTCO TBA

7 8 |HNN3YUNF ¥" UNF HEX NYLOC NUT Purchased 0.06 MAPTCO TBA

8 8 |WF20MHT M20 HIGH TENSILE FLAT WASHER Purchased 0.02 TBA TBA

9 4 |GM23-020 GM 230 CHAIN GUARD GM23 - 20 10.07

10 16 |HHB40M12 M12 x 40 HEX HEAD BOLT Purchased 0.05 TBA TBA

11 16 |HNN12M M12 NYLOC NUT Purchased 0.02 TBA TBA

12 16 |WF12M M12 FLAT WASHER Purchased 0.01 TBA TBA ©

13 2 |DSHC13 13mm D-Shackle Purchased 0.23 TBA TBA

14 2 _|GMC-005 HEADSTOCK CHAIN GMC - 05 4.66

15 2 |GMC-501 SKID - 850 GMC - 501 35.58

16 8 |HHB50M16 M16 x 50 HEX BOLT Purchased 0.12 TBA TBA

17 8 |HHN16M M16 HEX HEAD NUT Purchased 0.04 TBA TBA

18 8 |WF16M M16 FLAT WASHER Purchased 0.01 TBA TBA

19 8 |SW16 M16 SP WASHER ZN PL Purchased 0.00 TBA TBA

20 90 [LS80 23 CHAIN - GUARD LS80 - 23 0.44 o

21 2 |GM23-018 GM 230 CHAIN RETAINER ROPE GM23 - 18 0.60 § ﬂ:

22 2 _|GMC-900 306mm GM BLADE CARRIER ASSY GMC - 900 22.24 N o o o

23 4 |DRV050 HEAVY DUTY COVER MOUNT DRV - 50 1.52

24 2 |GM23-019 GM230 G.BOX SHAFT CVR 90HP GM23-19 3.01

25 16 |HHB25M10 M10 x 40 HEX HEAD BOLT Purchased 0.03 TBA TBA

26 16 |SW10 M10 SPRING WASHER ZN PL Purchased 0.00 TBA TBA

27 16 |WF10M M10 FLAT WASHER Purchased 0.00 TBA TBA

28 20 |HHB5 16UNC-18T% |5/16UNC x % HEX BOLT Purchased 0.01 MAPTCO TBA

29 2 |1070L LH SLASHER BLADE 453mm Purchased 3.21 PRATCO| SBH 413

30 2 |1070R RH SLASHER BLADE 453mm Purchased 3.21 PRATCO| SBH414

31 1 [GM23-601 DRIVE ASSEMBLY GM23 - 601 184.66 © -

32 | 4 |ucLpgmm 8mm U-CLAMP Purchased | 0.08 TBA TBA | l'C[l:]

33 11 |HNN8M M8 NYLOC NUT Purchased 0.01 TBA TBA

34 1 [ENCO001 DOCUMENT HOLDER Purchased 0.64 Bare Co B1970

35 3 |HHB25M8 M8 x 25 HEX BOLT Purchased 0.02 TBA TBA

36 3 |WF8M M8 FLAT WASHER Purchased 0.00 TBA TBA

37 4 |SW12 M12 SPRING WASHER ZN PL Purchased 0.01 TBA TBA

38 | 4 |HHBBUNC1Y% %" UNC X 1% HEX HEAD BOLT Purchased 0.05 TBA TBA

REAR
] [ 2 o L 2 ]
® o
e
|
0
° 000
RIGHT C-D LEFT 5 = @ s
SIDE o o SIDE 000 ")
000 | o|
I —
- i I
|| J ® * | |
DO NOT SCALE FRONT
IF IN DOUBT - ASK  WEIGHT 989966.9 GMS Sheet 1 of 2
100 Bridge Street, Oakey. Qld, 4401
No. Description DWN [ CHK [APPD| DATE SCALE [1:20 Ke) 90HP GEARMOWER 230 ASSY 310 ANGLE PROJECTION UNO. | A3
P1_|PRELIMINARY DRAWING i - r F’ELD U'P ol | Design |0y Fieldquip
: g’;zigxfi;egé%”:;;#g;%’: 7S R R e L Q ST ="I Drawn |MG 010515 Drawing Number REV|
Amrrgban merea b by ewn Check |AWP 01.05.15
i THIS DRAWING IS PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL AND REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF FIELDQUIP,DDUIP I Appd. |om. L0515 O0HP GEARMOWER 230 SERIES GM23 -901 |B




DETAIL C (1 :10)

DETAIL A (1:10)

DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT - ASK WEIGHT 989966.9 GMS

DETAIL D (1:5)

’
\\_/

DETAIL B (1 :5)

Sheet 2 of 2
No. Description DWN] CHK [APPD| DATE SCALE 11:20 UN.O 90HP GEARMOWER 230 ASSY 310 ANGLE PROJECTION UN.O. | A3
P1_| PRELIMINARY DRAWING i - Design | M. Fieldquip
A_|APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION - - - - Drawn |MG 01.05.15 Drawing Number REV]
B | GENERAL REVISION AND TIDY UP AWP | WP | WP [3112.16 it sl L Check | Awp 01.05.15
] ["appa. {om e | 9OHP GEARMOWER 230 SERIES GM23 - 901 |B
) M. 5.




DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT - ASK

WEIGHT 184662.5 GMS

199 Bridge Street, Oakey, Qld, 4401

No. Description

DWN

CHK

APPD

DATE

P1

PRELIMINARY DRAWING

A

APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION

sos STRMACTET COTE

“ FIELDQUIP

Assirallon oweed family business v

THIS DRAWING IS PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL AND REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF FIELDQUIP,
I RETURNED UPON R-EOUEST. IT MUST NOT BE PIED OR LOANED WITHOUT THE NSENT OF FIELDOUIP,

ITEM NO. |QTY. PART No DESCRIPTION DRAWING No  |WEIGHT kg|VENDOR | VENDOR No
1 1 |GC -27-23-20-18 |DRIUVE KIT (Bare Co - TBA) GC-27-23-20-18 | 135.36 | Bare Co TBA
2 2 |GM27-502 90HP CONNECT COUPLING ASSY GM27 - 502
3 1 |COV001 10" COVER Purchased 0.99 Bare Co | AS8409
4 1 |FQB7240 100HP BLUE TORQUE SAFETY CLUTCH Purchased 6.41 Bare Co B7240
5 1 |PTO002 63" 20 SPLINE PTO SHAFT - 8 SERIES Purchased 1551 Bare Co | DB8105
Sheet 1 of 1
SDCA_LE DlMlO UNO DRIVE ASSEMBLY 3rd ANGLE PROJECTION UN.O. | A3
esign |DM. _ :
Drawn |AwP 31.12.16 Drav'\:l:ﬁlgd?\lul,ll?nber REV
Check [ WP 23.01.17




ITEM NO. [QTY. [PART NUMBER | DRAWING NUMBER | WEIGHT IN kg DESCRIPTION DO NOT SCALE
1 1 GM23-017 GM23 - 17 148.7 GM230 90HP CUTTER DECK IF IN DOUBT - ASK
2 4 GMC-023 GMC - 23 9.1 OUTER LIFT PLATE
3 2 HSMO015 HSM - 15 2.8 LIFT PLATE GUSSET
4 2 GMC-022 GMC - 22 10.6 CASTOR WHEEL BRACKET - LH
5 2 GMC-021 GMC-21 10.6 CASTOR WHEEL BRACKET - RH
6 2 GMC-012 GMC-12 14 CHAIN MOUNT PLATE
7 2 GMC-013 GMC - 13 26.2 DECK SIDE STIFFENER PLATE
8 2 GM23-005 GM23 - 05 12.9 GM 230 CHAIN GUARD SUPPORT
9 4 GM23-006 GM23 - 06 9.6 CHAIN GUARD MOUNT PLATE
10 2 GMC-001 GMC-01 9.1 DECK GEARBOX STIFFENER
11 2 GM23-008 GM23 - 08 10.7 UNDER DECK SUPPORT
12 2 GMC-010 GMC - 10 0.3 CHAIN ANCHOR POINT
13 3 GMC-017 GMC - 17 12 UNDER DECK SPACER
14 1 GMC-008 GMC - 08 7.0 GRASS DEFLECTOR
15 2 GMC-018 GMC - 18 0.5 GRASS PLATE SUPPORT
16 4 GMC-019 GMC-19 0.8 SKID PLATE GUSSET
17 8 XTR90-006 XTR90 - 06 0.2 GUARD SUPPORT GUSSET - 7°
18 1 GMC-020 GMC - 20 9.9 GEARBOX MOUNT PLATE
ALL WELDS 6 CFW UNO
2370 O/A
0, 835 835 L 10
@\ o | 800 800 I o ISOMETRIC VIEW
P . 415 415 . 10
L L] . . c L LJ
=] =] / —
B B FULL LENGTH
o 7 7e75) ~ ITEM 12
o1 370 _ 61/ 75(75)
[~ - 61/ 75(75)
’ Pas) R s i
\§J o | o \*J
10
I o —— | .| DETAIL B\(l : 10)
102] 400.5 400.5 102
VP o @
£ O\
o - o - o
| [~ [ |
/ N
10 10 10
330 830 830 330
10 2350 10 770 149
WEIGHT 418071.9 GMS 100 s e 0 Sheet 1 of 2
No. Description DWN | CHK [APPD| DATE SCALE 11:20 UN.O G.MOWER 230 90HP DECK FAB. 31 ANGLE PROJECTION UN.O. | A3
P1_[PRELIMINARY DRAWING i - 4 F’ELDQU'P RSN, Design | Dy Frerdaun
A_|APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION - - £y i D 06, e
B_|RE-DRAWN WITH MODS AND CORRECTIONS AWP | WP | WP |311216 R rawn {ve Rl Drawing Number REV
Amrrplan mares hevk banian Check | AwP 04.06.15
i THIS DRAWING IS PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL AND REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF FIELDQUIP,DDUIP I Appd. |om. 040615 O0HP GEARMOWER 230 SERIES GM23 -501 | B




-

v

— i oo

300 =810= 300 PLUG WELD
BLIND HOLES
1 1 /' /@D
. . . . . .
1 i1
2 o
g 2 N
™ N 090 == | == 09
° 0 + Q ©
o o
oA\ L/o °@°
< Lry) - | - by x]
g & : E ®)
32l o~
: = =
0
J l o ?
o \ C
\ D D
o L] L L L L
4—E
1173 ITEM 9 1173\[TEM 9
NDERSIDE VIEW
@S U S WELD THRU SLOT
TO ANGLE UNDER
10 1175 s 1175 10
\ I | 1 I | |
° . | ] 1 1 l.\ VA
\ o L
o
g | D@ [
8 J-¥2 — T L
Y o/ ° ° ° ° ° Y
375 375
750 750
1500 Item 14
VIEW C
DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT - ASK WEIGHT 418071.9 GMS
No. Description DWN | CHK |APPD| DATE
P1_|PRELIMINARY DRAWING - - - - F 4 g
A_|APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION - - 4] F’EL D Q U'P
B |RE-DRAWN WITH MODS AND CORRECTIONS AWP | WP | WP |3112.16
Amrrebun meren Yk ki
I THIS DRAWING IS PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL AND REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF FIELDQUIP,

Doup

65

170

%

/

ITEM7TO 1 < 6]\ 75(75
BOTHSIDES 757~~~

SECTION D-D (1 :5)

SECTION E-E (1 :5)

Sheet 2 of 2

SD(;:;i DlMZO Ke) G.MOWER 230 90HP DECK FAB. 3rd ANGLE PROJECTION UN.O. | A3|

Drawn | MG 04.06.15 Drav'\:/:ﬁlgd?\llﬂ?nber REV]
Check |AwWP 04.06.15

Taops Ton T oms | 9OHP GEARMOWER 230 SERIES | om23 - 501 |B




DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT - ASK WEIGHT 58893.8 GMS

199 Bridge Street, Oakey, Qld, 4401

No.

Description

DWN

CHK

APPD

DATE

P1

PRELIMINARY DRAWING

A

APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION

“ FIELDQUIP (*)==

Assirallon oweed family business v

THIS DRAWING IS PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL AND REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF FIELDQUIP,
I RETURNED UPO” REQUEST. IT MUST NOT BE PIED OR LOANED WITHOUT THE NSENT OF FIELDOUIP.

ITEM NO.|QTY.| PART No DESCRIPTION DRAWING No |WEIGHT kg|VENDOR | VENDOR No
1 1 |GMC-500 |[CASTOR ARM GMC - 500 16.67
2 1 |CSTW380({@380 CASTOR WHEEL | Purchased 41.05 TBA TBA
3 3 |LPB77 PIVOT PIN Purchased 0.35 Bare Co B77
4 3 [LP10D  [10mm LYNCH PIN Purchased 0.05 Bare Co B6

ISOMETRIC VIEW
Scale 1:10

Sheet 1 of 1

SCALE | 1.5 U.N.O
Design [DM.

Drawn |MG 12.12.16
Check |AWP 15.12.16
Appd. DM 15.12.16

GEARMOWER WHEEL & ARM

3rd ANGLE PROJECTION U.N.O. [ A3

Fieldquip

Drawing Number REV

GEARMOWER COMMON PARTS GMC - 905 |A




DO NOT SCALE
IF IN DOUBT - ASK

WEIGHT 29385.0 GMS

No.

Description

DWN

CHK

APPD

DATE

P1

PRELIMINARY DRAWING

A

APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION

I RETURNED UPO” REQUEST. IT

M

199 Bridge Street, Oakey, Qld, 4401

“ FIELDQUIP

Assirallon oweed family business v

sos STRMACTET COTE

THIS DRAWING IS PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL AND REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF FIELDQUIP,

T NOT BE PIED OR LOANED WITHOUT THE NSENT OF FIELDOUIP.

ITEM NO.|QTY. PART No DESCRIPTION DRAWING No|WEIGHT kg |VENDOR [VENDOR No

1 1 |HSMO020 XTREME HEADSTOCK ARM RH HSM - 20 12.13

2 1 [HSM021 XTREME HEADSTOCK ARM LH HSM - 21 12.13

3 2 |HSMO012 HEADSTOCK SPACER HSM - 12 0.08

4 1 [HSMO019 HEADSTOCK SPACER - SHORT HSM - 19 0.06

5 2 |WF1IN 1" FLAT WASHER Purchased 0.04 TBA TBA

6 3 |LPB81 HEADSTOCK PIVOT PIN Purchased 0.60 Bare Co B81

7 3 |LP10D 10mm LYNCH PIN Purchased 0.05 Bare Co B6

8 3 |HHB5 8UNF-18T4% |5/8UNF x 4%" HEX BOLT Purchased 0.22  |[MAPTCO TBA

9 3 |WF16M M16 FLAT WASHER Purchased 0.01 TBA TBA

10 3 |HNN5 8UNF 5/8" UNF HEX NYLOC NUT Purchased 0.04 [MAPTCO TBA

11 2 |HSMO013 CHAIN BRACKET HSM - 13 0.82

12 2 |DSHC13 13mm D-Shackle Purchased 0.23 TBA TBA

ISOMETRIC VIEW
SCALE 1:10
Sheet 1 of 1

SDE'::E DlMS UN.O GEARMOWER HEADSTOCK 3rd ANGLE PROJECTION UN.O. | A3
Drawn |MG 13.05.15 Draﬁ:ﬁg?\fdﬁ]ber REV
Check |AWP 13.05.15
Aopd. lom o | SBEARMOWER COMMON PARTS GMC - 904 |A




DO NOT SCALE

IF IN DOUBT - ASK

WEIGHT 22235.1 GMS

199 Bridge Street, Oakey, Qld, 4401

No.

Description

DWN

CHK

APPD

DATE

P1

PRELIMINARY DRAWING

A

APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION

<o SERMCHET CATE

“ FIELDQUIP

Assirallon oweed family business v

THIS DRAWING IS PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL AND REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF FIELDQUIP,
I RETURNED UPO” REQUEST. IT MUST NOT BE PIED OR LOANED WITHOUT THE NSENT OF FIELDOUIP.

ITEM NO. |QTY. PART No DESCRIPTION DRAWING No |WEIGHT kg|VENDOR|VENDOR No
1 1 |XTR100 BLADE HUB ASSY - 200HP | XTR - 100 9.29
2 1 |GMC-418 BLADE BEAM SPACER GMC - 418 2.15
3 2 |SBH419 BEAM 130x12x380 Purchased 4.50 Pratco | SBH 419
4 2 |BSH322211 BLADE BUSH BSH-322211 |  0.03
5 4 |HHB5 8UNF-18T3% |5/8UNF x 4.5" HEX BOLT Purchased 0.18 |MAPTCO| TBA
6 2 |HHB7 8UNF-14T2% |7/8" UNF x 2%" HEX BOLT | Purchased 0.31 |MAPTCO| TBA
7 2 |HNN7 8UNF 7/8" UNF HEX NYLOC NUT | Purchased 0.11 |MAPTCO| TBA
8 4 |HNN5 8UNF 5/8" UNF HEX NYLOC NUT | Purchased 0.04 |MAPTCO| TBA
ISOMETRIC VIEW
Sheet 1 of 1

SCALE

1.5

U.N.O

Design

D.M.

Drawn

MG

13.05.15

Check

AWP

13.05.15

Appd.

D.M.

13.05.15

GEARMOWER BLADE ASSEMBLY

GEARMOWER COMMON PARTS

3rd ANGLE PROJECTION U.N.O. [ A3

Fieldquip
Drawing Number

REV

GMC - 900 |A




59

O

SECTION C-C

ITEM NO. |QTY. |PART NUMBER |DRAWING NUMBER |WEIGHT IN kg | DESCRIPTION
1 1 GMC-006 GMC - 06 17.0 SKID BODY
2 2 GMC-007 GMC - 07 8.8 SKID PLATE
3 2 06165-5_11 06165-5-11 0.5 SKID ADJUSTER PLATE

NOTE: ALL WELDS

ISOMETRIC VIEW

Scale 1:10

5 CFW UNO

\ 1440 O/A |
1400
-
= | o‘_r'nt
g | g
@ | @
5 o | @
(@)
<
Z © O
I
I
I
-
C 850
DO NOT SCALE
IFIN DOUBT - ASK WEIGHT 355761 GMS 199 Bridge Street, Oakey, Qld, 4401 Sheet 1 Of 1
riage Street, Oakey, i
No. Description DWN | CHK [APPD| DATE SCALE | 1.5 U.N.O SKID - 850 3rd ANGLE PROJECTION U.N.O. | A3
P1 |PRELIMINARY DRAWING - - r e Design |D.M. : :
L JPRELIRY DA ___ “ FIEL DQUIP sreeee O P— R
Asstrallon oweed family busimess v Check |AwWP 06.05.15
THIS DRAWING IS PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL AND REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF FIELDQUIP, A d G EA R M OWE R CO M M O N PA RTS G M C - 50 1 A
I F\'ETUF\'NED'i PHN REQUEST._IT MUST NOT BE PIED OR LOANED WITHOUT THE NSENT OF FIELDOUIP. pp - D.M. 06.05.15




